December 2007   Rev 4 1/37
37
 VND5050J-E
VND5050K-E
Double channel high side driver
for automotive applications
Features
■ Main

Table 1. Device summary
Package
Order codes
Part number (Tube) Part number (Tape & Reel)
Max supply voltage VCC 41V
Operating voltage range VCC 4.5 to 36V
Max On-State resistance (per ch.) RON 50 mΩ
Current limitation (typ) ILIMH 18 A
Off state supply current IS 2 µA(1)
(1) Typical value with all loads connected.
PowerSSO-12  VND5050J-E VND5050JTR-E
PowerSSO-24 VND5050K-E VND5050KTR-E
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Contents VND5050J-E / VND5050K-E